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Tobey Willis E, molder, r 1278 17th av
Tobin Ellen Mrs, r 546 40th
—Ignatius D, policeman, r 577 20th
—Mary, dom 1308 Madison
—Mary Miss, r 546 40th
—Susie Miss, dom 1427 8th av
—Thos, lab, r 560 Franklin
Tobler John, saloon and groceries E 14th

nr High, r Dray av nr Tobler
Tobriner Flora Miss, r Hotel Touraine
—H Miss, emp Abrahamson Bros, r 764 9th
—Hattie Miss, r Hotel Touraine
—Ida Mrs, died Jan 19-'00

—Isaac, druggist Market cor 7th, r Hotel
Touraine

—Melville, elk I Tobriner, r 916 7th
Todd Alonzo, carp, r 575 25th
—Arthur J, bkmn S P Co, r 1675 14th
—Edith G Miss, student, r 1221 8th
—Edw W, molder S F, r 625 Chestnut
—Edwin, elk Abrahamson Bros, r 1420

Castro
—Flavilla H Mrs, died May 15-'00

—Francis J, physician 520 10th
TODD J HAMILTON, Physician and

Health Officer 626 14th
—Jos, elk S F, r 166 E 15th
—Mary A Mrs, r 625 Chestnut
—Mary A Mrs, r 1425 Franklin
—Robt B, bkkpr, r 1221 8th
—Wm, r 401 Nicol av
—Wm P, real estate 1070 Bdy, r Wratson

av cor Chicago av
Tode Albert, plumber 616 Bdy
Todtman Theo, r 835% Market
Toedt John H, carp, 1260 Clay, r 1637 Ade-

line
Toffiez Adelia F Miss, r 570 11th
—Celeste P Miss, r 570 11th
Toft Andrew J, emp S P Co, r 956 Park

way
Tojetti Edw, artist S F, r 124 Helen
Toland Kate Miss, r 815 Filbert
Tolbert Henry, r 5874 Fremont
Toler Hattie S Miss, dressmkr, r 1378

Franklin
—Jas H, elk S F, r 546 28th
—John E, bridge bldr, r 1378 Franklin
—Pauline Mrs, r Kings Daughters' Home
—W P Mrs, r 546 28th
Tolles Fred, confectionerv 1169 Peralta
Tolliver Sandy L, emp S P Co, r 840 Lin-

den
Tolman Jane C Miss, teacher Mills Col-

lege
Tolson Chas, longshoreman, r 1629 Atlan-

tic
Tomblin Dexter M, r 270 11th
Tomlin Arthur R, printer, r 1262 10th av
—Arthur R Mrs, notions 1262 10th av
Tompkins Elias W, carp, r 1171 E 16th

TOHPKINS JOHN W
City Clerk, City Hall, r 561 17th

—^School, Miss A E Walton prin, 5th cor
Linden

—Willard E, carp, r 1171 E 16th
Tonks Joshua, engraver, r 5803 Shattuck

av
Tonna Peter, r 1403 17th
—Peter Jr, student, r 1403 17th
Toohig Elizabeth Miss, r 620 17th
—Jas J, elk, r 620 17th
—Kate Mrs, r 620 17th
—Thos D, millwright appr, r 620 17th
Toohy Mary F Miss, r 1460 23d av
Toole Agnes Miss, r 1325 13th av
—Annie Miss, r 1325 13th av

r 1325

av

Toole Harry, tin worker O I Wks,
13th

—Martha Miss, r 1325 13th av
—Thos J, foreman, r 1325 13th av
—Wm, appr O I Wks, r 1325 13th
Toomey D, emp St Dep, r 673 24th
—N Miss, emp Kahn Bros, r 1476 9th
Toors Eva S Mrs, r 555 20th
—Frank E, emp S P Co, r 555 20th
-Fred D, fireman S P Co, r 555 20th
Tore Montana C, r 1149 19th
Tormey Jas H, sec Standard Imp Co, r

S F
—Thos L, r 6100 San Pablo av
—Wm J, emp S P Co, r 939 Campbell
Tornblom August, fuel and feed 1694 7th,

r 1606 8th
Torre Giovanni B, lab Boole & Son, r 657

Linden
—Jas, window cleaner, r 657 Linden
—Jennie Miss, r 657 Linden
—John, lab, r 657 Linden
—Louise Miss, r 657 Linden
Torrence Geo H, miner, r 1461 9th

TORREY & GARDINER
(J M Torrey and J T Gardiner) Whole-
sale and Retail Groceries 461-463 11th

TORREY JAMES M (Torrey & Gardiner)
r 618 15th

Toschi Louis, peddler, r 711 Filbert
Toshack John G, pattern mkr S F, r 1378

12th
Tosi Jos A, lab, r 371 A
—Mary E Miss, r 371 A
Touchard Edw, gardener 1955 Grove
—Lilia Miss, r 1055 8th
—Marie J Miss, r 1055 8th
—Marion A Mrs, died Jan 5-'00

Touhey A A Miss, r 529 8th
Touhill John J, emp S P Co, r
Tourney Cornelius J, teamster,
—Dennis, r 673 24th
Tourtellotte Cassius P, mining,
—Cassius T, student, r 824 20th
Toussaint Ange, -waiter Lavorel & Pagge,

r 7th se cor Bdy
—Nicolas M, haekman, r 1553 West
Towan Stephen J, r 318 13th
Towers Jas, emp C E Gallagher, r 401 22d
Towle & Broadwell (J F Towle, M L

Broadwell) planing mill 756 Franklin
—C E, upholsterer, r 1319 12th
—Charlotte R Miss, r 1933 Myrtle
—John F (Towle & Broadwell), r 1933 Myr-

tle
—Mary Mrs, r 754 8th
Towne Catherine Mrs, r 861 Cedar
—Danl R, emp S P Co, r 1663 5th
—John E, bartndr Danl Meek, r 30 Tel av
—John J A, eng S P Co, r 861 Cedar
—Julia E Mrs, notions 5897 San Pablo

av, r 751 59th
—Loretta G Miss, r 861 Cedar
Townes J Franklin, agt S T & T Co, r 954

Adeline
—Robt M, emp S T & T Co, r 941 Adeline
Townley Edw Mrs, r 1321 26th av
Towns Annie Mrs, hair dresser, r 852 30th
—Wm A, barber 964 Bdy, r 956 Castro
—Wm E, emp P C Co, r 1449 5th
Townsend Albert J, opr S P Co, r 940

Myrtle
—C H, bricklayer, r 671 27th
—Chas E, elk S F, r 1204 10th
—Chas K, painter Jas Cahill & Co, r 763

E 12th
—Ella Mrs, dressmkr, r 993 Grace av

1822 Goss
r 677 24th

r 824 20th
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